PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3528491

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the MISSPELLING OF 3RD NAMED INVENTOR previously recorded on Reel 036442 Frame 0864. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMPSON HOANG AN PHAM	08/21/2015
FABRICE MARIO MURGIA	08/21/2015
NEAL WATKINS	08/21/2015
ROY THOMAS COLLINS	08/21/2015
CODY WAYNE ALLEN	08/21/2015
PAUL F. CAMERON	08/21/2015
MARCO EZRA LEON	08/21/2015
JONATHAN BENDERT	08/21/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOLAR TURBINES INCORPORATED
Street Address:	2200 PACIFIC HIGHWAY
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92101

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29534550

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 619-238-1900

Email: docketing@procopio.com

Correspondent Name: PROCOPIO, CORY, HARGREAVES & SAVITCH

Address Line 1: 525 B ST.
Address Line 2: SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 119061-129DS1

PATENT REEL: 036618 FRAME: 0793

503481866

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUDITH MORROW	
SIGNATURE:	/Judith Morrow/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2015	
Total Attachments: 11		
source=2015-08-27_Assignment_as_Filed_119061-129DS1#page1.tif		
source=2015-08-27_Assignment_as_Filed_119061-129DS1#page2.tif		
source=2015-08-27_Assignment_as_Filed_119061-129DS1#page3.tif		
source=2015-08-27_Assignment_as_Filed_119061-129DS1#page4.tif		
source=2015-08-27_Assignment_as_Fi	led_119061-129DS1#page5.tif	
source=2015-08-27_Assignment_as_Fi	led_119061-129DS1#page6.tif	

source=2015-08-27_Assignment_as_Filed_119061-129DS1#page7.tif source=2015-08-27_Assignment_as_Filed_119061-129DS1#page8.tif source=2015-08-27_Assignment_as_Filed_119061-129DS1#page9.tif source=2015-08-27_Assignment_as_Filed_119061-129DS1#page10.tif source=2015-08-27_Assignment_as_Filed_119061-129DS1#page11.tif

> PATENT REEL: 036618 FRAME: 0794



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMPSON HOANG AN PHAM	08/21/2015
FABRICE MARIO MURGIA	08/21/2015
NEIL WATKINS	08/21/2015
ROY THOMAS COLLINS	08/21/2015
CODY WAYNE ALLEN	08/21/2015
PAUL F. CAMERON	08/21/2015
MARCO EZRA LEON	08/21/2015
JONATHAN BENDERT	08/21/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOLAR TURBINES INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	2200 PACIFIC HIGHWAY	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92101	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number: 29534550		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Phone: 619-235-0398 Email: docketing@procopio.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: CATERPILLAR INC. PROCOPIO, CORY, HARGREA Address Line 1: 525 B STREET SUITE 2200 Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	119061-129DS1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAITLIN YAUSSI	
Signature:	/CAITLIN YAUSSI/	
Date: 08/27/2015		
Total Attachments: 9 source=129DS1_Assign#page1.tif source=129DS1_Assign#page2.tif source=129DS1_Assign#page3.tif source=129DS1_Assign#page4.tif source=129DS1_Assign#page5.tif source=129DS1_Assign#page6.tif source=129DS1_Assign#page7.tif source=129DS1_Assign#page8.tif source=129DS1_Assign#page8.tif source=129DS1_Assign#page9.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION EPAS ID: PAT3502933 Receipt Date: 08/27/2015		

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF WITH ICON

for which I/We will or have filed a patent application; and

WHEREAS, **SOLAR TURBINES INCORPORATED**, a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 2200 Pacific Highway, San Diego, CA 92101, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all applications for patents which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request any official of any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize Assignee or the attorneys/representatives of Assignee to insert here in parentheses the country, application number, and official filing date (US Application No. 29/534,550, filed July 29, 2015).

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Thompson Hoang An Pham	- De on J	07.21-200
ADDRESS 960 Lake Ridge Drive San Marcos, CA	ADDRESS 960 Lake Ridge Drive San Marcos, CA 92078	
	T	
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Jon Bendert	155	8/21/5
19615 Beach west Lang	Unit h	CITIZENSHIP
Hunting ton Beach C	A 92646	
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE)
NICAL WATKINS	ful-	2/01/15
ADDRESS 405 ALPINE.	are chuld word as 91910	CITIZENSHIP
		-

3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Fabrice Mario Murgia ADDRESS 1528 India Street Apt 311, San Diego C	ASSIGNORS SIGNATURE CA 92101	8/15/21 CITIZENSHIP US
1. WITNESS NAME VIJAYA SHANKAR SADASIYAN ADDRESS T575 LINDA VISTA PD	WITNESS SIGNATURE S-Vijaya (DATE 08/21/2015 CITIZENSHIP IN
2. WITNESS NAME Neal Waticins ADDRESS 405 AIPINE ALC	WITNESS SIGNATURE / WITNES	DATE 8/21/15 CITIZENSHIP

3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Neal Watkins	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	8/21/15
405 Alpine Ave, Chula Vista , CA 91910		CITIZENSHIP / US
1. WITNESS NAME Thompson Phone C	WITNESS SIGNATURE	8/21/15
ADDRESS 960 Looke Ridge Dr San Marcos CA 92078		CITIZENSHIP
7		
		4
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
VIJAYA SHANKAR SADASIVAN	Sivijya L	08/21/2015
ADDRESS 7575 LINDA VISTA RD A	APT 11 SAMDIEGO - 92111	CITIZENSHIP

1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR Roy Thomas Collins	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	8-21-2015
ADDRESS 4816 Mt. La Platta Drive, San Diego, C	CA 92117	CITIZENSHIP US
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Thompson Phan C	- cours	18/21/15
960 Lake Ridge De,	San Marros CA 92078	CITIZENSHIP
	,	
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Cody Allen	CM+	8/21/15
ADDRESS 14421 Garden Rd., low	ay, CA 92064	CITIZENSHIP
,		

1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR Cody Wayne Allen	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 8/21/15
ADDRESS 14421 Garden Road, Poway, CA 92064	CITIZENSHIP US	
1. WITNESS NAME TON COLLINS ADDRESS 4816 MT. LA PLATTA	WITNESS SIGNATURE DR SAW 0/44, CA	B/2/ /·5 CITIZENSHIP 65
2. WITNESS MANE & PAN ADDRESS 54/4 MOSNIGAT	WITNESS SIGNATURE 7 Cyc CA 92037	DATE P-21-15 CITIZENSHIP USA

1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR Paul F Cameron	ASSIGNORYS SIGNATURE	5-21-15
ADDRESS 5416 Moonlight Lane, La Jolla, CA 92037		CITIZENSHIP US
1. WITNESS NAME Cody Allen	WITNESS SIGNATURE	4/21/15
Cody Allen ADDRESS 14421 Garden Rd	Poway CA 12064	CITIZENSHIP U S
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS_SIGNATUPA	DATE
RMCOLLINS	15 Calm	8/21/15
ADDRESS 4416 MT LA PLA	ITA DR SAW DIEGO GA	タムルマス
4		I

2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Marco Ezra Leon	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	8/21/15		
ADDRESS 3701 Hidden Trail Drive, Jamul CA 91935		CITIZENSHIP US		
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE		
Jan Rengle		8/21/15		
19/15 Beach (NEA Lange Unit)		CITIZEŃSHIP		
Huntergton Beach, (A 9264C				
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE		
VITAYA SHANKAR SADASIVAN	Sivija	08/21/2015		
ADDRESS 7575 LINDA VISTA RD A	CITIZENSHIP IN			

1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR Jonathan Bendert	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE STATE
19115 Beachcrest Lane Unit B, Hunting	CITIZENSHIP US	
1. WITNESS NAME WEST WATKING	WITNESS SIGNATURE	8/21/15
ADDRESS 405 ALPINA AT	CHULA VISTA CA 91910	CITIZENSHIP
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
PANKAJ TIWARI	Rr-	08/21/2015
ADDRESS 7575 LINDA VISTA RD,	SAN DIEGO, CA 32111	CITIZENSHIP

RECORDED: 09/16/2015